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Alimento

Maiz
Sorgo
Trigo
avena

Alfalfa

Energia
bruta,
365kal/kg
265/kg
336/kg
320/kg

315/kg

Energia
digerible
3910kal/kg
3150kal/kg
3657Kal/kg
2719Kal/kg

1.750Kal/kg

Energia
metabolizable
3,07Mcal/kg
2,06Mcal/kg
2.2-2.6Mcal/kg
3,00Mcal/kg

1.650 Kal/kg



